

Regulation (EC) No 1523/2007 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 December 2007 banning the placing on the market and the import to, or export from, the Community of cat and dog fur, and products containing such fur (Text with EEA relevance)

Article 1	Objective
Article 2	Definitions
Article 3	Prohibitions
Article 4	Derogations
Article 5	Methods for identifying the species of origin of fur
Article 6	Committee
Article 7	Reports
Article 8	Penalties
Article 9	Entry into force and applicability
	Signature

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 1523/2007 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (1) [OJ C 168, 20.7.2007, p. 42.](#)
- (2) Opinion of the European Parliament of 19 June 2007 (not yet published in the Official Journal) and Council Decision of 26 November 2007.
- (3) [OJ C 91 E, 15.4.2004, p. 695.](#)
- (4) [OJ L 273, 10.10.2002, p. 1.](#) Regulation as last amended by Commission Regulation (EC) No 829/2007 ([OJ L 191, 21.7.2007, p. 1.](#)).
- (5) [OJ L 184, 17.7.1999, p. 23.](#) Decision as amended by Decision 2006/512/EC ([OJ L 200, 22.7.2006, p. 11.](#)).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 1523/2007 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 2022/1005 reg. 3\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1005 reg. 3\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1005 reg. 3\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2 substituted by [S.I. 2022/1005 reg. 3\(3\)](#)
- Art. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1005 reg. 3\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1005 reg. 3\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4 substituted by [S.I. 2022/1005 reg. 3\(5\)](#)
- Art. 5-9 omitted by [S.I. 2022/1005 reg. 3\(6\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1005 reg. 3\(7\)](#)